
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1691
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2015
WATER FREE TOILETS
Lakhanpal Shri Raghav

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up water-free toilets in the country;

(b) if so, the details and status thereof along with the measures taken to spread across the various Government Departments;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make separate provisions for such projects under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) and (b) A menu of technological options including water-free toilets (Ecosan) for household latrines are available for beneficiary.

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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